NON-RECC!ABLE CASE
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

CASCalUMBER i
. 15140 (1)
ARE? ST ZONE(S)

European

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)

Halloran, William F.

RANK

SERIAL NUMBER

Pfc 32 257 356

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED.

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

(Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES.

OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

COPIES

INITIALS OF ANALYST

(CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE)

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) ‘/ : 2. 2. REPORT OF DEATH l/ﬂf
A= Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, [SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS ﬁf FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED _

5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6, ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN

UNKNOWNS

var

KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED

Vit

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPT|ONS:

NAN

KIA on 9 September 1944 in the vicin:ﬂ!yEof Dornot, france

IDENTIFICATION BRANCH

/i
Vincent A. T as/cwt

CASE TO BE FORWARDED ToRepatriation Bl"anch, Correspondence SeC.
FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL

APPROVED DATE

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA=<_

TION SECHI
7/‘70

W. A,

N

MARY A. EDWARDS,1/Lt

CHIEF, FINAL _DETERMINATION SEC-

\
T 40 N

/

Vs
1

OQMG FORM
REV 5 MAY 49

1916

CHIEF,

IDENTIFICATION BRANCH

4

MAR ; 2

1951
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\J CONTROLLED CASE

NAME ™ GRADE SERIAL NO.

HALLORAN, William F. Pfec 32 257 356

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

/ FLAGGED BY (Initials)
[ LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIV ISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

X1 IDENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION
Wasson....

UNKNOWN NON~RECOVERABLE CASE NO. A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY
X<
15140

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY DE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

OQMG FORM
08722 1900

48 7168






4 ! ‘ HEADQUARTERS -
87 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHN. Wty
OPERATIONS DIVISION N A
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Pelgium
on . The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non~recoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertain~
ing to the case of the following named casual ty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered. The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE # NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTERS

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considered the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION¢ That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approvals

s/ James C. MacFarland
EDWARD D. MULVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QMC JAMES C. lfacFTARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QMC

s/ George Gunderman, Jr.
GEORGE GUNDERMAN,JR Major, 0-1289071 CLYDE . STEINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, C@K

LEWIS A, McAMIS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QMC JOHN M. NEFF, Capt. 0-1055924, QIC

s/ Allan L. Lawson, : :
ALIAN L, LAWSON, Capt, 0-1286075, QIC ROBERT /, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QL

A TRUE COPY:

JOEN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC

-
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ROBERT G. LAY
Maj QMC
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PLACE OF DEATH
; - ; Moselle,, France

» STER TO ACCOVPANY NON-SPECIFIC .«\RD
FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW
NAME RANK SERIAL NO. DATE KIA OR MIA
Addab¥o, Joseph J. Pvt 32 847 803 5 Sep 44
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5 38 286 573 1 Jan 45
Battin, Harold A. Ple 37 364 691 15 Mayr 45
Binder, Howard A. Pvt 3% 305 680 10 Oct 44
Black, James W. Pfc 33 837 051 1 Jan 45
Bonds, Alfred B. Pfc 42 OF2 457 8 Nov 44
Brazowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfc 31 255 517 15 Mar 45
Bulin, Edward J. Pyt 32 796 939 10 Oct 44
Bundrock, William J., Jr. Pvt 36 622 035 10 Oct 44
Busby, “oodrow ¥, Pvt 34 392 872 14 Nov 44
Castilone, Stephen J. Pvt 42 091 109 22 Nov 44
Cerny, Jaro J. Pfc 35 921 362 1/ '0ct 44
Clark, Charles E. Pvt 32 783 174 10 Oct 44
Ciement, Alfred J. Pfc 36 227 750 8 Sep 44
Clement, Laurent H. Sgt 37 542 237 12 Jan 45
Collino, Dominic P, Pfc 35 835 516 2 Jan 45
Crawford, James . 5/5gt 34 254 893 8 Sep 44
Crews, Robert A, Pfc 3. TR Tl 15 Oct 44
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt 01 318 765 10 Sep 44
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfe 36 227 925 8 Sep 44
Eaton, James A. S/5gt 32 855 293 12 Yov 44
Erardi, Joseph, Jr. Pvt 32 254 567 15 Sep 44
Finlay, Robin L. S/Sgt 37 971 020 17 Dec 44
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl 20 817 194 2 dan 45
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt 39 339 014 16 Sep 44
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfc 33 843 709 8 Feb 45
Foy, Lloyd (MMII) Pvt %i ggz gig iQ 525 2?
L : 5 M

gggnler,TCamllle (NMI) ggg 33 Be8 119 15 Fali 28

rvey, Thomas F., IT
Gaulton, John H. Cpl 32 796 280 10 Oct 44
Gebhards, Harry A. Pfc 36 052 118 8 Sep 44

s v

Goddard, Merrill J. Pfc 14 140 023 14 Nov 44
Go fert, Arthur C 64 31 468 492 14 Jan 45

e iRy Pfc 32 257 356 9 Sep 44

Halloran, Wil.izm F.

: AR Pfc 39 604 664 23 Nov 44
SHERE My e p e A dt 36 024 001 11 Sep 44
Harris, Ralph (491) 31 301 636 1 Jan 45
Hatch, Stewar™ Pfec

s % ik 1/ 15 056 320 24, Nov 44
Hayslett, Cliaton F. 5 1 260 360 8 Sep 4
i11, ddgar - Pvt G 3 P
H3hy Sgar 6/, 22 1 Déc 44
ntl Bertdle. {HIEE) e 16 006 889 9 Sep 44
e N Pfc 35 896 040 10 Nov 44
iy el Put 3% 375 393 18 Sep 44
Johnson, Rocgo: H- * R e
Keeley, Thomas 7. Pfc 33592 16 ov
Kiger, Barl u. Pfc 36 228 224 10 Sep 44
Knotts, Herbert C. Pvt 42 082 759 10 vep 44
Krepfia, Jerry J. Cpl 32 796 241 10 Oct 44
Lalopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc 32 736 269 9 Sep 44
Laskowski, #Anthony A. Pvt 33 844 226 10 Oct 44
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfc 36 774 991 1 Jan 45
Maguire, John O, Pvt 31 302 999 20 Dec 44
Matuszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt 36 214 574 11 Sep 44

Mizutowicz, Walter M. Pvt, 36 950 283 19 Sep 44







Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oct 44
Nash, Willie G. Pvt 34 899 335 8 Sep 44
Ngmiccola, Anthony (NMI) Pvt 32 637 b 10 Oot dd
Paletta, Joseph F. Pvt 32 797 179 10 Oct 44
Paschall, Quillione R. Pfc 34 979 034 2 Jan 45
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfc 32 750 453 g Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Ock 44
Ponsone, John (NMI) Pfc 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
Pruitt, Orval B. Pub - 38 440 765 2/ Nov 44
Pulkas, "alter li. Pvt 36 456 254 1 Jan 45
Richter, Herbert R, Pvt 20 229 636 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samugl G. 5/5gt 32 112 032 10 Sep 44
Roelfs, Harm A. Pvt 36 058 741 25 Sep 44
Rosa, Dominio T. Pvt 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt 36 214 242 10 Sep 44
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfec 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Schue, George E. o 33 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles lis S/Sgt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
5iple, Clayton L. Pfe 3 168 398 '3 Jan 45
Skaar, Robert L. Pvt 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, ivan (NMI) T/4 37 010 778 13 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von O. Pfc 37 607 293 28 Dec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pvt &2 8k 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira L. Sgt 37 213 150 18 Hov 44
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul 4, Pvt 34 827 976 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Leo E. Pfc 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. T/Sgt 3% 103 576 10 Sep 44
Standridge, endell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P. Pfc 32 847 57 5 Sep 44
Tay]_or’ Joseph 'H, Pfc 34 573 603 £ bep 44,
Tew, Charles R. Pvt 34 912 164 12 Nov 44
Thornton, Robert L. 3/5gt 34 573 833 1 Jan 45
Tommassone, Bdward E. Pfe 36 643 937 8 Sep 44
Underwood, 'ilburn T. i 3% 2694 Sk
Valdez, Joe M. 175 18 119 800 16 Sep 44
Viells, Thomas H. A 0 392 480 19 Sep 44
Wenzel, Peter H. T/5 32 747 445 10 Oct 44

est, Robert D. S/Sgt 6 345 208 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J. Pvt 19 018 654 12 Yov 44
Williams, svan (NMI) S/Sgt 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Williams, Gomer (NMI) Pvt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
7illiams, James L. Pfc 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
@illis, Robert W Pfc 37 357 963 19 Dec 44
Wirtz: Matthew (NMI) 1/Lt 01 287 632 10 Sep 44
liright, James E. 1/1% 0 402 766 10 Sep 44
Young, John F. Pfc 37 516 472 10 #ar 45
Zahradnik, Henry E. Pfec 32 605 630 10 Oet 4k
Zalac, !ichael J., Jr. Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
mm%me@hL,Hm32&7%%
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

STBJECT: Non fecoverable Remains

TO: Non Recoverable Board, AGRC

45 It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-
ing casess

NAMES: Sece Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACE OF DZATH: Sea 371 Forms

SYNCOPSTS: The casualties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in action
during ground or air operations in the department of lioselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 1¢ March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investiration have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains,
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemeteriez, have also proven
negative, The lack of specific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to genecral localities, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of- The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of iloselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovered and unrecovered. The
terrain of the iloselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturc and forested areas which has been under constant culti-
vation and suparvision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces-
sat_on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced by battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
concerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide






GROP 293.9
SUBJECT: Non itecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Board Proccedings be considered
Non-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office

of The Quartermaster Senepal, filg QUGMP 293, Subjeet: Processing

Board Findiﬁéé‘ég”Nén;ﬁéqb&eiabilitj Re ﬁn’qs“wggid‘ﬂan 1T Pead”
Program, dated 25 ifarch 1949, £ i i e

Reference is made to: OQMG Forms 371; After hction Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Planj concerning each decedent; Reports of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C,

Reference is also made to: Report of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached,

2. All attached supporting documents are copied from records
on file this hesadquarters.

3. It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-rzscoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. Vi. STEINSIEK
Captain QMC
A TRUE COPY?

{
.

" Y/ /; ((\
: W
P

ROBERT O LAY
Maj QMC kD

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"Narrative of Investigation® is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803, It substantiates general area search in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.




BB £ :
HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 7157 (L EGE) 7S ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )

NUTMBER 139 )
B-XAT-ReB0~T

St 30 s

4. PAC, Lir., WD-AGO-8 2093.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Suggegt; "Establishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Déad Overseasll, and par 118 b,

SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMZS C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QUC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIEK, O 1 040 311, QMC,,

CAPT LEwIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QIC.,

CAPT JOHN M, NEFF, O 1 055 924, QMC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GANMSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QIC.,

ML MANNL A NN
LIyl FIe I

BY ORDER OF COLONEL ANLONGs

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr,,
GAPT, ; QuC,
Adjutant

OFFICIALs

A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , QuC
Adju Sk “\ ¢ P o i
\:& \}\: % \ .\ 4 \ “J A
i) \\ LN ‘f(_{ l,:" ; AX Rﬂ“ \‘l
ROBERT B, LAY g
Maj - S

E-X-T-R-A-C-T
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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 1|

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

/Lf/»”?"/ LOQRAN WILLAM a8

RANK SERIAL NUMBER

okl 5 B2 AT FR N

ARM OF SERVICE

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH

oy i) LR AN

NAME OF AUDITOR DATE

NAME OF REVIEWER v ; DATE

REMARKS

OQMG FORM 1951

: 0 O -
23 AUG 50 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1950 O - 916195
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QUGHF 293
Halloran, Williem Fe 16 March 1961
SN 32 267 356 ;&
NP T
7

Mr. and Mrs. Mertin Halloran
76 Erie Street
Jersey City, New Jersey

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hallorang

Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities
of World Wer II, which cost the life of your son, the late Private
First Class William F, Halloran,

It is with deep regret that your Govermment finds it necessary
to inform you that further search and investigation have failed to
reveal the whereabouts of your son's remains., Since all efforts to

| recover and/or identify his remains have failed, it has been neces-
‘ sary to declare that his remsins are not recoverable.

| Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you are semt the information that there is no grave at which
to pay homage, May the knowledge of your son's honorable service
to his country be a source of sustaining comfort to youe

Sincerely yours,

iémﬁs
JAMES B. CLEARFATER
Colonel, QiC
Chief, Memorial Division
- ¢bs TDPRB vz
= CF mailed direct .(‘}"’“ 'f
| St ~
L , A S 2 G
\ Lo ¥ MU ) 9 =
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; CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET z
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 2
o
m
o
m
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE E
=
-~
~
«
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) ~
MR- ( . BRI T
, : 75 Snkle. Sbedt 3
MSSTA~ 75 &AL " e
MRS. \V\\Q'l\x’\flfx_ \‘)\ O_\\ Ol / i— a
RELATIONSHIP & o T
( oy : . IR DT :
\\s)‘.f' L'; AA \4 S [\_TI)/ (LR ey C/ ’l[ ///ff,/ )~ L & E
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ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE i -
e > i § o y i o~
R o
OQMG FORM 1902 48 11972 S

REV 17 JUN 48
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NON-RECOVE LE REMAINS REEXAMINATION YW RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
BEuropean, vicinity of Dornot, France 15140
NAME (La.t First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
~ /)4 %Halloran, William F. / Pfc 32 257 356
N Tﬁ{cdunss OF THIS REEXAMINATION 1T HAS asm DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check
ropriate box) _ﬁ___ﬁu_«m—vﬂ‘

[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

ED/THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT d\j%

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, /(—\\
COMPARED WITH DECEDENT &J‘DC

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS
NAN 3
FLE ™~ ) “V
WAR 13 195}
_____ -
- ..__...-J-Mf:-:———-—------m
IDL TlFlCATlON BRANCH
RECOMMEND APPROVAL f T ——
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, EINAL DETERWINATION
| TION SECTION Y408 ’&W
& m %ﬁ " MAR 13 1951
' 18t Lt.,
0QMG FORM | QBT s

22 SEP 50



, IDENTIFIGATION SECTION ‘ S S

MEMORIAL DIVISION
IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME = FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
L SR \ ) & =
(TR &8 )ra VA S S W W% / 4
FEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES CCLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE |DATE OF DEATH
) /.,—’ - ) e e A T A ———— L —— e . : ; . i
, ”/" ot o 4 / . / > - > 7 - > ¢ ,'/ 4
LAST ORGAN|ZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Givé complete designation)

'/ (

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

A ; N P " r,
Y L - € /N X ¢ /‘/ l»,' ["€ ct M

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S.

d L . Py
- R st Rt / A & i " 4
L % 2 Al il

A

PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.
STATION DATES
e -t y ) g -
Iy 2 I - A& /9 WS S T & 7 R
i Y. PN S R D Novi- H2
- S ' y <. 2 - 5 -
£, . & ' 26 p A i &
/
r
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTO0S AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
) 3 ew v -
DENTAL CHART 1

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

16| 25 ;&( TodimaoRag. Ty 9 g A e U Y B R

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

Vi e X - EXTRACTED ‘ 0 - CARIOUS
20 Zx

L

AGRAC FORM (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)
1 Aug 1946 "’380

/ - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRABLE







. ; ) ’ Voselle 9930

(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 293, malloran, William F. 32 257 356, d+td
27 ¥ay 1947) ,

RRE 2903.9 (IB) | "138% Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Command, European Area, APO 58,
US Army, 16 October 1947

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.

l. Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2+ Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

4(2§%£(f%;%ff2é?;érynﬁzu/"

Incl: w/d " WALTER B. MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry
1. OQNG Form 371 with Actg Asst AdJ Gen

negetive report attchd

2. Ltr 539 Qi Sv Co dtd
17 8Sep 47
3. Statement = Boda
4, " - Bachelair
S, " - Secerdal
O " - Bereme
7 iary dtd 6 Aug 47
8. &Statement - Robert L. Lloyd







'.. = s T "' unwlloﬂf?b

(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 293, mallorsn, Williswm ¥, 32 267 386, dtd
27 way 1947)

RRE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Command, European Area, APO 58,
US Army, 3¢ getober 1947

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Inclosed herewith all document: pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2. Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

/ //’ﬂ/’%‘:}v//// / spg e

Incl: w/a " WALTER B. MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry
1. OQC Form 371 with Actg Asst AdJ Gen

negative report attchd
2. 1tr 636 QU 8v Co atd

17 Bep &7
5. Etatenont - Heda
4, " -~ Bachaleir
B, " - Segcerdal
6. b - Sereme

7. Diary dtd 6 Aug 47
B, Gtatement = Robert L. Lloyd
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTFRMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D, C,

In Repl
R E 295
b 87 MAY 1947

Helloran, William ¥,
SN 32 257 356

SURJECT: Additional Information That Msy lead to the Hecovery
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

Lol Commanding @XXIG@K General
Americen Graves Fegistration Command

APO 58, c/o Pestmaster

1. There is attached bereto, in duplicate, OQMG Form 3L
(covering all avajilable information in the Office of The Quartermaster
General and is in adaition to anmy previous information forwarded by

this office to your headquariers) for the following deceased individuali

HIVE GRADE SERIAL NO,
Helleran, William F, Pfec. 32 257 356

2, Tt is requested that information on the ahove deceased be
furnished this &ffice in accordance with the provisions of radio, this
headquartsrs, No. TCL 37087, dated 13 December 1946,

FOR 7E GUAR TSRMASTEN CEN:RALs

1-Incl MARTIN G, RILEY 5 L; ;
QC

Form 371 (5 cys) Major,
Memorial Division
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2L July 1947

(Moselle) 9930

¥IA In Tocthers Pranes
Reg®tis £ .P° woa
8565 4l6e
¥iFs  Italy 11100,000
SREET § 104

OPHEATIONRAL

sayw the body of
Dornot, dersrtment of Moselle,

ciation,
ducted,

1 Incl
als

, furing lawanion of the Toventh
¢ wor Eilled by ahell frassen's in She wicinity of foqgn?]) eserd, Italy.
Loesfed in "Fietrasants® (77897¢) coerd,

YRy .

INSTRUCTIONS 488

The above information is in error.

See attached copy of statement by Robert L. Lloyd, dtd 3
201 file on this man indicates tha

293 FILE SN
j = L)Y DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO D OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
. ; NUMBER
BALLORAE . WILilan
) e VLM B, e 32 257 356
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
R b NUMBER (If applicable)
27rd rred lof, ¥hite SHTHOLIC
Ttk Ared Tiv,
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH . PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
¥ Supt, 44 X3l I¥ 091w TIROrYIY APVS
DATE OF FOD :
HEIGHT : WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
NY 3] 1<86 1bo, Sitey TF owh Ak, 7%3R
| I
: 1T ¥Yar 4D
DENTAL CHART - -
UPPER RIGHT o UPPER LEFT
4 . by
Bl 8 inE ) H BErE U Folg. w9 i EEg
LOWER RIGHT x LOWER LEFT
K
6] B Mol RN =10 -9 RO | SR (LA b G T i) | i
X =Extracted 0 = Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION /"%y o8&

July 1945

t T/5 Bouchari, 6f same Company,
Pfe Holloran on the east side ot the Moselle river near

Unknowns recovered from thisarea should be checked for possible asso-
If nomarg found to tie In - re-investigation should be com=

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371 U. 5. GOVYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

27 MAY 194/
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HEADQUARTERS THIRD ZONE
531 QUARTERMASTER GROUP
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
AP0 58 (NANCY) US ARMY

GRW 23 Septem-er 1947
SUBJECT: Investigation on Isolated Burial Case (Moselle) 9930,

TO s+ Commanding Generzl,
Amerieen Graves Registration Command EA,
AP0 58, US Army.

l., Attention is invited to attached form from the 539 QM Sv Co,
dtd 17 Sept 47, four (4) stetements and diary and statement from WOSG
Robert L. LLOYD relative to investigation eonducted on subject ease.

2. Results of investigation were negative and a search of
records in this Headquarters fails to revesl any clue which might
aid in locating the remains of Pfe William F, HALLORAN, 32257356,

FOR THE COMMAND ING OFFICER; ST

/ /
/CL / g / 'b{*////
ROV £ JOMNSTON
st Lt QMC

Incls a/s qﬁss‘t Ad jutant

Tel s Nanecy 8415
Ext 49




Case # 612 (Moselle)

Dornot 6 August 1947

I, the undersigned, BODA Henri, Mayor of the Commune, declare that
since your last investigation no remains of American soldiers were found
in the territory of this Commune,

I cannot give any information concerning the soldier HALLORAN, William
ASN: 32257356,

/s/ Boda
3
Mayor's seal.

CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSLATIONs

.
/\éﬂv ‘ V(Q}t/’&«""//
¥ JEAN P. DITER

(/' French Civilian

Translator.




; ‘
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Case #612 (Moselle « 9930)

Mayor of Corny
(Moselle) 6 August 1947

STATEMENT of M. BACHELAIR Albert
Mayor of Cornye

I, the undersigned, BACHELAIR Albert, Mayor of Corny,
declare hereby he never heard about an American soldier
called Halloran William who 1s supposed to have been killed
in the vicinity of Corny.

The remains of the Amerilcan soldiers removed from the
commune of Corny in 1946, two bodies of American soldiers
ere which are recorded in the office of the Mayor/Corny.

of

Aslide from these two names I certify that I never heard

about any other American soldier that might be buried on the
Jlterritory of the commune.

The Mayor:
/s/ Bachelair
Official Stamp

CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSLATION:

Ge orie /?/(%::«‘7

Gr 5 6186
Belgium Contract Civilian
Translator
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. / \ . Voselle $930

(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 293, malloran, Williem ¥. 32 257 356, dtd
27 May 1947) ]

o

RRE 293.9 (IB) | 1st Ind

Hq American Graves Reglstration Command, Europesan Area, APO 58,
US Army, 16 October 1947

TO: The Quartermaster Genereal, Washington 25, D.C.

1. 1Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2s Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

/ 10 /
/ /(’,4/ gl( // .7»7'-{9’!-/\

Incl: w/d " WALTER B« MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen

l. OQWG Form 371 with

negative report atitchd
Ltr 539 @ Sv Co dtd

17 Bep 47
Statement = Boda
- Bachalair
Secerdal

h - Bereme

Diary dtd 6 Aug 47
Statement = Robert L. Llovd

o

[al)
.

DA ;W
&t
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Case # 012 (Moselle)
9930
Republic of France
Town-Hall
of
JOUY=-AUX=-ARCHES

Metz~Campagne District
Moselle Department,

Jouy-aux-Arches 6 August 1947

I, the undersigned, Secerdel Marie Therese, the Mayor's
secretary at the town hall of Jouy-aux-Arches, certify that to my knowledge
there are not any remains of American soldiers buried in the territory of
the Commmne. I never heard mention of An American soldier by the name of
Halloran William, ASN: 32 257 356.

/s/ Secerdel
CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSLATION:
JEAN P. DITER

(/' French Civilian
Translator.




Case #612 (Moselld « 9930)
Arry, August 6, 1947

STATEMENT

I, the undersigned, BEREME Jean, Mayor of the commune,
declaure that to my knowledge there 1s no remains of American soldiers
on the territory of this commune.

We never had any American grave, and I cannot glve any
informetion about the soldier, HALLORAN William No. 32257356.

The Mayor:

/s/ Bereme
Official Stamp

CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSLATION:

Gtpio.

George A Geno

Gr 5 6186

Belgium Contract Civilian
Translator




Case # 612 (llosﬂ.lo)
9930

6 August 1947

Left Nancy 0830 hours,
Arrived Dornot 1000 hours.

Contacted Mr. BODA, Mayor of town, who stated that since last investigation made
bzid mcto in Dornot, no remains of American soldiers were found in territory of
s W,

Mayor coull not give information concerning HALLORAN William,

Left Dornot 1045 hours.
Arrived Corny 1115 hours.

Corny is located right across Dornot and on the right side of the Moselle river,
The Mayor, Mr. Bachelair, declared that he never heard about an American soldier
by the name of HALLORAN William, Two (2) bodies of unknown American soldiers
were removed from territory of Corny in April 1946, Since that time no more
remains have been found in the Corny area.

Left Corny 1330 hours.
Arrived Jouy-aux-Arches 14,00 hours,

Miss Secordel, secretary of town-hall, certified that to her knowledge there
are no more remains of American soldiers in territory of Jouy.

Left Jouy at 1500 hours,
Arrived Arry 1600 hours,

Contacted Mr. Bereme, the Mayor, who stated that there were no remains of
American soldier in the territory of Jouy.

No information could be had from abovementioned persons concerning subject
deceased.

Left Arry 1700 hours.
Arrived Nancy 1830 hours,

Certified a true copy of

& o,
IOUIS A. BOCKSTAHLER
1st Lt., Inf.



APO 257, US Army
3 July 1945

Personally appeared before me, the undesigned authority for administering
caths=in cases of this character, Tec & Joseph A. Bouchard, 32 253 280, Com-
pany "C", 234 Armored Infantry Battalion, who, having been duly sworn accord-
ing to law, deposes and says as follows:

On 9 September 1944, chortly after 2400 hours, 8 Sep 44, while on the
east side of the Moselle river near Dornot, France, a group of men of Co. "C",
23d Armored Infantry Battalion, acting as a machine gun squad outpost with Lt
Colonel Leslie Allison;; O 024 509, DOW 16 September 1944, was attacked by two
or three German tanks.

Actin wnder orders of Lt Col. Allison, the group of men left its dug-in
position near the road and ran to the cover of a nearby forest. While running
across a clearing between the road and the forest, the group was fired on by
the guns mounted on the tanks, and William F. Holloran, 32 257 256, a member of
the group, was hit and fell down.

Shortly af ter daybreak on the 9th of September, a member of the Fifth
Infantry Division, whose orgzanization was fighting in the same area, apppoached
me and said that there was a member of our unit either seriously wounded or
dead and asked me and Pfe Frank G. Branck, 32 252 741, also of Co "C", this
battalion, to come and identify #he wounded soldier.

The goldier from the 5th Infantry Division lead us to a spot where Hallo-
ran had just emtered the forest and had been hit, He wae dead when we got to
him and had apparently died ad least an hour earlier because rigor mortis had bt
set in.

I had known Halloran for at least a year and recognized him immediately.
Branck ‘and I akso examined his dog tage for identification,

Medical personnel from the 5th Infantry Division todd us to leave the body
and that someone’ would evacuate it. I do not know shether the body was tagged.
Our unit was forced to withdraw to the west side of the Moselle river on the
11th of September 1944 and the body had not been evacuated at that time.

Sworn to before me this 34 day of July 1945.
/s/t/ ROBERT L LLOYD

WOJG - USa
Assistant Adjutant
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WAR DEPARTVENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTFRVASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.,

VAY 1947

In Reply rer To
M BeBE M 293
fialloran, ¥illie« ¥,

86 32 257 356

SUBJECT: Additional Information That Wey lead to the Recovery
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

0 ¢ Commanding GEF48és Uensral
Americen Graves kegistration Command
Buropesn Theater

MESLEEN S KAV EOBAARABERR APO 58, o/o Poctasster

Y Al 'ow Y
New tork, New York

1. Trere is attached hereto, in duplicate, CQMG Form 371
(covering all avail=hle information in the Office of The Quartermaster
Ceneral and is in adaition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headquarbers) for the following deceased individuals

SEZRIAL NO,

NEVE CRADE
flloran, ¥illion ¥, Pfe. 32 257 356

2., It is requested that information on the above deceaéed be

furnishedrthis @ffice in accordance with the provisions of radio, this
wCL 37087, dated 13 December 1946.

headquénbe‘rs sl
R F:
CF “HE QUARISRMASTER CENCRAL:

e~y
bv ;\'\; ,'F,
\\ .
= S
Beinel - g MARTIN G, & L}f
a ” 1 + Ok BT
Form-371 (5 cys)~ Wajor, QVGE mg Mmim
\ V Memorial EBviS¥en 2‘-‘;’

r—‘/’
- ’/

R0151A10 Yyygy

b, Hd cc /]
RS
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293 FILE

i DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOQED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
HALLORAN, WILLIAM P, e 32 287 56
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
- NUMBER (If applicable)
Co "g»
23rd Armd Inf, White CATHOLIC
7th Armd Div,
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
9 Sept, 84 KILLED IN ACTION FUROPEAN AREA
DATE OF FOD
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE
517 3fan 148 1bs, Brey . Prowm i 73R8
|
DENTAL CHART 13 Mar 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT :
. x }
8 ; . 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X
16 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
X =Extracted 0 = Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AGE: 3 o5

MAP: Itely 1:100,000 -
SHERT # 104 .

|
o

MIA in Southern France, during invasion of the Seventh Army, .

HBe was killed by shell fragments in the vicinity of (948971) coord, Italy.
Reg'tle C,P* was locafed in "Pletrasanta" (978924) coord,

8SGS 4164 }\

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

27 MAY 1987




QMGYQ 293
Halloran, Williem F.
8N 32 257 356

e

" Address Reply To 13 August 1946

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr. Joseph Helloren 7

292 Grove Street 7
Jersey City, New Jersey /
Dear Mr. Halloran: Z,/

Your letter concerming your brother, the late Private First Class
Williem F. Halloran, has been received in this office.

Units of the American Graves Registration Service are now en gaged

in searching operations in an endeavor to locate the remains of de-

deceased Americans. As yet, however, no report has_ been received that
your brother's remains have been discovered.

Information being utilized by these searching units includes data
gathered from captured enemy records, from reports submitted by various
commanders as well as fellow soldiers, end from reports rendered after
the interrogation of returned prisoners of war.

I sincerely hope that this intensive search will result in the
discovery and identification of your brother's remains. Please be as-
sured that when furtherinformation is received, you will be informed

' with a minimum of delay.

Your inquiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of a
later communication.

.

__.‘,;_ Please accept nv. sincere sympathy in the loss of your brother.
¢ © FOR-THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

<

S8incerely yburs. < Fe
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At bk Badh B i W e A NS AN 4 N b A AL B b an e St N bt e A R A A

i ¢ WAR DEPARTMENT
F THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
&5 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
REPORT OF DEATH pate 24 July 45 mw
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Halloran William F. , 32 257 356 PFC
““| HOME ADDRESS A é ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Jersey City, New J*sey g P S Infantry 26 Dec 19
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH | DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action | &4 9 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE . PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS
13 Mar 42

Buropean Area

" EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Hrs. Bridget Halloran (Mother) 75 Erie St., Jeswey City, New Jersey

| BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and Mdreu)
Bridget Halloran (Mother) same as above
Martin Halloran (Father) same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED |-~ AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS I : ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below)
YES ' NO YES I NO YES | No YES l No ] YES | NO YES | N x |ves %o
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT ; : [Zl BATTLE l:l NON-BATTLE

The individual named in thili report of death is held by the War Dept to have
been in a missing in action status from 9 Sept 44 until such absence was t

on20 July 45, when evidence considered sufficient to i::a‘blish the fact of death
was rec'd by the Sec. of War from a commander in the opean Area.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

8 - \ ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,
1 JUN 1945

S R R T T
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- '- p/ 7/, 607
. :

/4,0
‘ o WAR DEPARTMENT W7
» THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE %"
&5 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. i
REPORT OF DEATH pare 24 July 45 mw
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Halloran William ¥, 32 257 356 PFC
"HOME A & Ky ARM OR SERVICGE DATE OF BIRTH
Jersey City, New J‘\sey fuisiag Infantry 26 Dec 19
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Bupopean Area Killed in action 9 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
b ACTIVE SERVICE n PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS
13 Mar 42

| EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrg. Bridget Halloran (Mother! 75 Erie St., Jeswey City, New Jexsey
BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and addresd)

Bridget Halloran (Mother) same as above
Martin Halloran (Father) same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED _ |.-  AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS | : ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below)
YES | v YES | wo YES | NO YES ‘ NO l YES | NO YES | N x |ves NO
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT : [z] BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in thik report of death 1s held by the War Dept to have
been in a missing in action status from 9 Sept 44 until such absence was termimmded

on20 July 45, when evidence considered sufficient to i::a‘blish the fact of death
was rec'd by the Sec. of War from a commander in the opean Area.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

% -~ \ ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,
I JUN 1945







-y = ' . 5 s
-+ B i i
P WAR DEPARTMENT /72 s// Q q /
.. THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE . /
, WASHINGTON 25, D. C. % :
o
RC 1 Aug 45 ATG -“:—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME = GRADE DATE CAS. REPORT RECEIVED
AG 201 HALLORAN WILLIAN F L FFC
ASN 32 257 356 : SCN

AME L

AND | BRS BRIDGET HALLORAN (MOTHER)
AD. | 75 FRIE STRFET

RESS|  JERSFY CITY NEV JERSEY.

E. A.

| THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT
THIS PERSON I8 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

DATE IlLIGRAN SENT

N
THE STORETARY OF "AR PAS ASFED IF TO FXtRESS HIS DEEP RFGRET THBHKANSNSNK yvoyp oo

L L. scmias nomsen | SEROR [MErNTRL | srdnia| oner
FFC EAILORAN WILLIAM F 32 257 356 INF ETO 168
TYPK OF CASUALTY x ,3 PLACE OF CASUALTY DA'DA'I’I ::“c':.u‘—%“—— CASUALTY CODE
| MISSING IN ACTICN < |IN FRANCE ox | SEP | 44 | 9
| 3
e
"REMARKS:

| *l CORRECTED COPY

ADDITIONAL INFCRMATION: FTFFCRTS OF DEATH ISCUED 24 July 45

-
4

a
NO ACTION IN CFRT. SFC. J.A.L.

ACTION BY PROCESSING A“D VERIFICATION SECTION: RePoRT vmlnl:o_.x._ronn 43 AG 201 REQ - —

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED — ov OR CHARGED TO. DATE 3

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO L YES. X (AS INDICATED BELOW):

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

Shp # 18 } KIA 9 Sep 44 ETO Being Processe

Rt o I R R AR B B B
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM  WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R p D. / |, GERTIF. M. &M, NON-DEL.

REPORT NOT VERIFIED_____NO FORM #3___NO CAS. BR. FILE_____CHECKED BY. _REVIEWED BY. Gilbert

£ o Tﬁ:ﬂ
DISTRIBUTION “A” D PIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL. EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED. SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION “B” D —ee . COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO
ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED. SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48. 1944.

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0368
16 JUNE 1944




ez




CHARLES R. ERDMAN, Jr.
COMMISSIONER

(L /}7”" October 15, 1945

ot

AN
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF VETERANS' SERVICES
ST20BFEAST STATE STREET
TRENTON  8)) Ni'J.

£ :49<1/

¥

TEL. TRENTON 2-2131

WARREN S. HOOD
DIRECTOR
SAMUEL B. GASKILL
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

1/ ] ) l!7
L At

The Adjutant General /%a»

United States Army ,
Washington 25, D. C. ) W )

RE: HALLORAN, William

B e
Dear Sir:

The above mentioned deceased vet-
eran, was killed in action in Europe on Sept-
ember 9, 1944.

- et

i b S

As yet, his mother, who resides at

292 Grove Street, Jersey City, New Jersey,
has not received any personal effects belong-
ing to her son. G o

If we ean be of any further help
in this matter kindly let us know,

Very truly yours,

ce: Trenton Edwin C. Clsrk
ECC:ar Field Representative







WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON zs.'q.-ic. &_ 4 .‘. ._ 4 };62
. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT : ‘
. NAME i SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE | ;_'l'_,'.“,,_%".'; m ]
HALLORAN WILLIAM F ; 3’23$j7356' PrC INF |ETe
PLACE OF CASUALTY : Wnﬂ%%— O 1] SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 11 SEMI 44 MIA 199

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING FIR'O.N AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NQTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS,-MISS~—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS  BRIDGET HALLORAN MOTHER 28 SEPT 1944 ELB
NO. AND NAM‘ OF STREET—CITY—STATE

75 ERIE STREET ___JERSEY CITY NEW JERSEY
REMARKS: AT T

I:j CORRECTED COPY
[
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED 2 voms i we o
CASUALTY B_RANCH FILE ATTACHED ?_7__;°R' CHARGED TO ’ i DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED .ILOW):. 3
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

e 8 Nt DN 0 S 9 SR T R AT WA RS i VR i e e

SPEC. IDEN.” TELEGRAM  'WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D.° CERTIF. = M. & M. NON-DEL.

REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE -~ CHECKED lv/;, % Ot g REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE,RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS.DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW/ RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.] VR. NO. ™ DAY .| MO. TSTATE | COUNTY | .ConP| RAce
|

T - T 7
i |

g B | |
] ' i

]
34,35 |36,37,38|39 40 41] 42] 43 44

A |
! ! | 11
| | | §
1

YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY
1
)

45| 46, 47| 48] 49| s0] 51| 52| 53! 54| 55 56, 57| 58| 59

' DISTRIBUTION "A"_D COPIES’
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *“'B” D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,
W.D., A.G.O. FORM' NO. 0368
16 JUNE 1944



/ RTB:GC:bp /
211,247 November 9, 1945

\!

t

Mrs. Bridget Hallorar
292 Grove Street ,
Jersey City, New Jersey

Dear Mrs. Hallorans

This refers to a letter to The Adjutant General,
from Mr. Edwin C. Clark, Division of Vetersns' Services,
written on your behalf regarding the personal effects of
your son, Private First Class William F. Bllloran.,

: I am sorry to report that this Bureau has not yet
received any of his property. It is reasonable to assume,
however, that his belongings ultimately will reach here, as
all War Department agencies have instructions to forward
the personal effects of military personnel to this Bureau
for disposition. Transportation delays generally are
encountered in delivery of effects, and considerable time
~ should be allowed for the return of property from overseass

Promptly upon receipt here of any of your son's
belongings, disposal action will be taken?

Yours very truly,

2nd Lt., QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch







8 June 1949

QMGMS 293
Halloran, William F.

4 SN 32 257 356
4 " J.M‘MWMV" &g
SUBJECTs Additional Information
TO3 Comnmanding General
Americen Graves Registration Command

Buropean Area
APO 58, ¢/o Postmaster
Wew York, New York

1. Reference is made to your radio AGRC 2901 dated 29 April 19i8.

Subnitted herewith is all available dental informmtion for FPles

24
Willieam F. Halloran, 32857356.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER OBFERAL:

T He HETZ
Lte Colonel, QNG

1 Inel /
Photo/cy Form 79
Memorial Division
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VICE FORCES

. HEA , ARMY ;
7 e,
Rout SLIP ,
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 Dir., Memorial Division, OQMG
Room 1005, Tempo C Building P
Washington, D. C.
2
3
1. For necessary action. -
2. - ’_W___ oy

;"";‘.*

‘:T‘a_r-
=
<
< -
| &

/ Incl ‘\\U\h
(L [ 0—&&(
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE -
FROM: 22 A
Casualty Branch, Composite Section ¥ Z e
Family Relations Sub-Section./ Y

W.D., A.G.O. Form 0115 This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944,
1 October 1944 which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.







- ON WILLIAM F HALLORAN 32257356 DENT CHART AT INDCTN 11 FEB 42

R N e T

TEETH MISSING R 2 14 L 8 14 1 FORM 79 BEING SENT
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s S N (Moselle)
9930
.3 @i SERVICE COuPANY (4C) THIRL ZONE
aLBRICAN GrAVES KEGISTRATION ClwiaND

LUKOPEAN akE.
20 58 (Naney) US akidY

17 September 1947
SUSJECT. Investigation of Case _ Moselle # 9930 .

TO . Commanding Officer, Third Zone, aGRC, 4P0 58, Us army.
4TTN: Operations Officer

1. Transnitted herewith are results of the investigation

o. Case # 9930 (Moselle) Corny , Jouy aux Arches, Arry, Dornot
Negative results are forwarded.

o5, Yaur attention is invited to pertinent statements and
transcript of the Investigator's Diary in triplicate; which
are inclosed with the basioc ¢ gunication.

S Incls: L Statements '
1 Investigator's diary

l1st Lt Inf
Commanding
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el
july 11,1946
Jersey Qity, N.J;a

Dear Sir, .

I am writing to you to get some imfor-
mation in regard to the place of his grave
in France. Up till now I thought that it
mattered very little but now I find Myself in
a positiog to get overseas again and maybe
I will be ablzz%o visit my brother's grave
His name i illiam F. Hal 2 S
Co. C 23rd Arm antry, -eventh 4rmoured
Division . he was reported missimg in action
in September of 1944, and later reported
d-ad in August of 1945, It happened in south-
ern France during the invasion of the Seventh
APmy.

Any informaticn that you can give me will
be very much appreczited. Theee is onr thing
more that you can tell me and that is where
can I get some imformation about his presonal
effects which we never recieved although we
were under the impression that they are
returned to the next of kin. We never received
them or any word about thier loss. We would
l1ike to have something of his now that the
tragedy has lost something of it's original
cruching effect. Thanking you very much

I remain sincerely yours,
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SUSPEND SL|P

IT QUESTED THAT THE ATTACHED FILE BE RETUR :
(Name
DIVISION AND BRANCH SECTION
r/ /o B ; e~
/ ! A
BLDG. AND ROOM NUMBER ON (Date)
A /' £
QS £V A
RETURNED HEREWITH M ’/
% / b \/
DATE INITIALS

If further suspense is necessary, please indicate belew

RESUSPEND TO

At w, il luzﬁ

RESUSPEND TO

3~J?752ﬂ

RESUSPEND TO

|F NO FURTHER SUSPENSE IS NECESSARY, PLEASE CHECK HERE (]
AND INITIAL.

0QMG FORM us (&) 7/ Y
Rev 12 OCT 45 A / V| 25-69478-4K

R ———————wwwwwwmmm







371 Ltr. ?
SUSPEND SLI|P 27 may 124

RO STED THAT THE ATTACHED FILE BE RETURNED
(Name) “'Halloran, William F. 32 257 356

Final Search

DIVISION AND BRANCH SECTION
Mem Div Hec vec
Hepat iec Br Corres “ubsec
BLDG. AND ROOM NUMBER ON (Date)
aRN - 2417 Until reply received

RETURNED HEREWITH

DATE INITIALS

If further suapense is necessary, please indicate belew

RESUSPEND TO

RESUSPEND TO

\
 RESUSPEND TO

|F NO FURTHER SUSPENSE IS NECESSARY, PLEASE CHECK HERE (]
AND INITIAL.

0QMG FORM 45

Rev 12 OCT 45 25-63478~-4X
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS Sg / 2

:mg, Ga. ASN 322573

Ha'llora.ﬂ)

(2) CHRISTIAN NAME

’ William . ,,«»——m,
__(3) RANK | (4) COMPANY - ”(STREGIME;;:R STA
Pfec C 23rd Armd. Inf :
" (6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (s) aamc:. YEARS
25 W Ngde .| & yrs
- v v — ‘:.;.:
> . ° E:m
L 8 et - 1 _,.,_2%
> BT K[| 787
; et | $3
. : of -
Sl B 21 84
E

U

SNOLLVN3dO ANV
SINZWLVANL 40 FNNLVN OGNV SALVa (81)

E

SeBTn e

SMEVWIN ANV SLINS3N (21)

Dental Corps, U. 8. As

-

Form 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8, Aj
(Revised Feb, 24, 1041)

16—20622
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~ ' 7 *REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH  ©
/ Right lnft\/

8 7 6543211237456'78

Rigl
16 15 14 13121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16

% X{ I® J;)l/ 3
T

Cmss / oy
Occlusion ____..___.: Calculus. Slight, M__’u_xp Heavy 4
Periodontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Yes No
Other conditions

Date %’{'Z/A/ 22 ~Z ,19Z°¥
u.-.‘—*[ / M

Dental Corps, U. S. A.

‘Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to inclnde abutments) X

16—20623




> i WAR DEPRIMENT

MEMO ROUGING SLIP * *

1NAME OR TITLE 34} 4\5“7‘?56
A INITIALS CIRCULATE
O’GA[)NIZATION AND LO ATlﬁz/IZILIAM 'F DATE

CONCUR-
E

°20. (0" 23%% ARMmD TwWF Br. 724k04d
0/4 FILE

£ 7\5‘5)07‘ /6“ % o INFORMATION

v NECESSARY
ZJDC’A 7_:[0/1// //,7— ﬁﬁ()l/g ACTION
~PATE oo

A- Sﬁ]’/[/j <?’4[,27.[9> SIGNATURE

REMARKS
He was killed in the town of "DORNOT"(770510)co-
ord, FRANCE, when the enemy was firing on that town.

GSGS 4416 (AMS M641)
Map: CENTRAL EUROPE 1:100,000

Sheet # V-1
FROM NAME OR TITLE DATE
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION TELEPHONE
WD AGO FORM 16—48487-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

1 Jun 19as 895
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.Last Name First Name

To Clinical Records Branch

For disposition

: The records show medical treatment as follows:
Hospital From To Register Number
| s / ;] @)
£ ) o ¥ i}
3 :
/) ( / : / f v/ ,’)
X Al Fen Y~ S sdettuy UL B
Clerk Date Branch

AGRAC 1-383 1-9-46
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